
 

PACE-NET Plus Conference in Bremen 
9-11 September 2014 

Agenda 
Venue: Haus der Wissenschaft (House of Science), Bremen 

 

 

Preconference 
Monday 08. Sept 

DAY 1 
Tuesday 09. Sept 

DAY 2 
Wednesday 10. Sept 

DAY 3 
Thursday 11. Sept 

 08.15 Registration  
09.00 

Parallel  Think Tanks: 
Innovation niches: World Café process 
(interactive): “What are facilitating 
factors and obstacles” (Round 1 of the 
World Café). “Where are new areas of 
innovation?” 

 
09.00 
 
10.30 

Plenary:  
Presentation of the Think 
Tank outcomes 
Determining cross cutting 
items that need to be 
addressed together 

09.00 Consortium 
Meeting 

 
09.00 

Plenary: 
Two welcome addresses (a host representative and a speaker on 
international research cooperation) 

 09.30 Project context (Jean-François Marini for PACE-Net Plus) 

 09.50 
10.05 
 
10.20 

Icebreaker (interactive) 
Participants’ expectations (interactive) and general introduction 
to the Think Tanks – 
Representative of the EC: “The interest of the EC with regard to 
this workshop and PACE-Net Plus” 

 10.30  Coffee break and transfer to Think Tanks 10.40  Coffee break 10.45  Coffee break 

10.30 Consortium 
Meeting 

 
11.00 
11.30 
11.45 
 
12.40 

Parallel Think Tanks:  
Participant introductions  
Clarification of the thematic scope of the TTs (definitions) 
Situation Analysis (interactive): “What is the situation regarding 
[TT topic] in terms of problems, strength and societal challenges?”  
2 Keynotes: Situational analysis with regard to the TT topics with 
regard to the Pacific (1

st
 keynote) and Europe (2

nd
 keynote) 

 
11.00 

Parallel  Think Tanks: 
Joint initiative planning (short, 
medium, long-term) including 
identification of potential partners and 
funding sources. Interactive Open 
Space process. 

 
11.05 

Plenary:  
Synthesis Dialogue 
(interactive) on cross-cutting 
questions raised by the 
participants 
 

12.45 Group photo 

 13.00  Lunch buffet 12.40  Lunch buffet 13.00  Lunch buffet 

14.00 
 
 
15:30 

Facilitator 
training (TT 
facilitators -  2 
hours) 
Registration 
(for all 
participants 
already arrived) 

 
14.00 
14.10 
14.40 
 
15.00 

Parallel  Think Tanks: 
Energizer 
Prioritisation of situational analysis results (interactive) 
Presentation: “What works well in EU-PAC cooperation, where 
are gaps and for what reason?” (“State of the Art”) 
Brainstorming (interactive): “What are priority areas of mutual 
interest for cooperation and what are the benefits?”  

13.45 
 
 
14.45 

Parallel  Think Tanks: 
Continuation of interactive planning 
(Open Space)  
Synthesis of the outcomes 

14.00 End of the Conference 

14.30 
 
 
 
15.30 

For interested participants: 
Visit of the Alfred Wegener 
Institute in Bremerhaven (4 
hours) or of the ZMT in 
Bremen (1 hour) 
For consortium members: 
Consortium meeting 

 16.00 Coffee break 15.45 Coffee break  

  
16.20 
16.40 
 
17.00  
17.45 

Parallel  Think Tanks: 
Prioritization of cooperation areas (interactive)  
Feedback on the day in the Think Tanks 
Plenary: 
Presentation: Funding opportunities 
End of presentation. Transfer to City Hall 

 
16.00 
 
17.00 
 
17.15 

Parallel  Think Tanks: 
Synthesis of the outcomes and 
determining  TT champions 
Feedback on the day 
Plenary: 
Presentation of funding opportunities 

17:00 
 
19:00 

Visit of the 
Beck’s Brewery 
Joint Dinner 

18.00 Reception and Dinner (invited guests) at the Senate (Town hall of 
Bremen) 

18:00 
 
 
19.00  

Only TT facilitators, note takers and TT 
champions: Preparing the 
presentations for the next day (TT 
setting) 
Dinner at Bremen Feuerwache 



Think Tank 1

Last name First name Affiliation Country Email

Auguin Olivier SPC NC & regional oliviera@spc.int

Boreham Puakena Tuvalu Government Tuvalu Puakena@yahoo.co.uk

Cherry Andy ACU UK Andy.Cherry@acu.ac.uk

Durand Mark PIHOA - Systems and Quality and Performance Management Hawaii durand@pihoa.org

Foliakis Sunia Massey University in Palmerston North New Zeland foliaki@massey.ac.nz

Galy Olivier University of New Caledonia New Caledonia olivier.galy@univ-nc.nc

Gibson Linda NTU UK linda.gibson@ntu.ac.uk

Grangeon Jean-Paul DASSNC/Directorate for Sanitary and Social Affairs New Caledonia jean-paul.grangeon@gouv.nc

Greenland Rohan National Heart Foundation of Australia/NCD alliance Australia Rohan.Greenland@heartfoundation.org.au

Hebestreit Antje Leibniz Institute for Prevention Research and Epidemiology Germany hebestr@bips.uni-bremen.de

Heil Elonore Justus Liebig University Giessen Germany eleonore.heil@ernaehrung.uni-giessen.de

Hoejskov Peter WHO Fiji Hoejskovp@wpro.who.int

Luxton Chris Pacific Islands Society of the UK & Ireland UK ChrisLFriends@aol.com

McLennan                          FACILITATORAmy University of Oxford UK amy.mclennan@anthro.ox.ac.uk

Medina Sara SPI Portugal saramedina@spi.pt

Morgan Gary MPT Innovation Group Australia gary.morgan@mpti.com.au

Mou Yolande Direction de la santé en Polynésie française  Tahiti yolande.mou@sante.gov.pf

Ramounet Pascal ILM French Polynesia pramounet@ilm.pf

Samkange-Zeeb Florence Leibniz Institute for Prevention Research and Epidemiology Germany samkange@bips.uni-bremen.de

Smith Roy Nottingham Trent University UK roy.smith@ntu.ac.uk

Snowdon Wendy WHO Fiji snowdonw@wpro.who.int

Suhas Edouard ILM French Polynesia esuhas@ilm.pf

Taylor Richard University of New South Wales Australia r.taylor@unsw.edu.au



Timeon Patrick MOH - Kiribati Govt Kiribati drtimeon@gmail.com

Tolley Hilary Auckland University New Zealand hc.tolley@auckland.ac.nz

Tukana Isimeli MOH - Fiji Govt Fiji isimeli.tukana@govnet.gov.fj

Vermeullen Walter METI Samoa walter@meti.ws 

Villacorta Nicolas BMBF, NKS Lebenswissenschaften Germany Nicolas.Villacorta@dlr.de

Vivili Paula SPC New Caledonia paulav@spc.int

von Korff Yorck LISODE France yorck.von-korff@lisode.com

Zhang Kai SPI Portugal kaizhang@spi.pt
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Think Tank 2 

Last name First name Affiliation Country Email

Arifin Zainal Institute for Science of Indonesia Indonesia arifinz2010@gmail.com

Bang Sergie National Agricultural Research Institute Papua New-Guinea sergie.bang@nari.org.pg

Bers Valeria GIZ Germany valeria.bers@giz.de

Beyerl Katharina IASS Germany Katharina.Beyerl@iass-potsdam.de

Bouard Severine IAC/Agronomic Institute of New Caledonia New Caledonia bouard@iac.nc

Breckwoldt Annette ZMT Germany annette.breckwoldt@zmt-bremen.de

Buck Bela H. Alfred Wegener Institute Germany Bela.H.Buck@awi.de

Chavance Pablo New-Caledonia Economic Development Agency New Caledonia pablo.chavance@adecal.nc

Cripps Cynthia LCR New Zealand CrippsC@landcareresearch.co.nz

Farran Sue USP, St. Andrews University UK sue.farran@northumbria.ac.uk

Ferse Sebastian ZMT Germany sebastian.ferse@zmt-bremen.de

Francis Judith CTA Netherlands Francis@cta.int

Garnier Nicolas UPNG Papua New Guinea ngarnier@upng.ac.pg

Gembiak Kristin ZMT Germany kristin.gembiak@zmt-bremen.de

Ghodake Raghunath Asia-Pacific Association of Agricultural Research Institutions Papua New Guinea raghunath.ghodake@nari.org.pg

Gunua Tony SPC New Caledonia TonyG@spc.int

Hall George M University of Central Lancashire UK GMHall@uclan.ac.uk

Harms Corinna ZMT Germany corinna.harms@zmt-bremen.de

Hindmarch Colin NetBiome-CSA UK colinhindmarch@talktalk.net

Hutchings Jessica NZCER New Zealand Jessica.Hutchings@nzcer.org.nz

Hviding Edvard University of Bergen Norway Edvard.Hviding@sosantr.uib.no

Iese                Viliamu USP Fiji viliamu.iese@usp.ac.fj

Jeanneret Cedric CTA Netherlands cedricj@gmail.com

Jordan Phil University of Ulster UK p.jordan@ulster.ac.uk]

Komolong Birte National Agricultural Research Institute Papua New-Guinea birte.komolong@nari.org.pg

Le Meur Fadhila IRD Noumea France fadhila.lemeur@ird.fr

Lhuillier Laurent IAC/Agronomic Institute of New Caledonia New Caledonia lhuillier@iac.nc

Lind Craig University of St Andrews UK ctl3@st-andrews.ac.uk

Mellam Albert UPNG Papua New Guinea al.mellamc@upng.ac.pg

Midmore David CQUniversity Australia d.midmore@cqu.edu.au

Neto Susana Technical University of Lisbon Portugal susana.neto@netcabo.pt

N'Yeurt Antoine USP Fiji nyeurt_a@usp.ac.fj

Redfern Takena Ministry of Environment, Lands and Agriculture Development Kiribati macktaken79@gmail.com

Sharma Bibhya USP Fiji & regional bibhya.sharma@usp.ac.fj

Shelley Colin USP Fiji colin.shelley@usp.ac.fj
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Think Tank 3 

Last name First name Affiliation Country Email

Abong Marcelin VKS Vanuatu abong.marcelin@vanuatuculture.org

André Nejma IRD Marseille France nejma.andre@ird.fr

Arango Jimena Overseas Countries & Territories Association Belgium arango@octa-bureau.eu

Azid Izzal USP Fiji azid_s@usp.ac.fj

Camkin Jeff National Laboratory for Civil Engineering Portugal Jeff.Camkin@uwa.edu.au

Chang Seng Denis UNESCO Office for the Pacific States Samoa d.chang-seng@unesco.org

Corendea Cosmin United Nations University Germany corendea@ehs.unu.edu

Daniell Katherine ANU Australia katherine.daniell@anu.edu.au

Ferrand Nils IRSTEA France Nils.Ferrand@irstea.fr

Gippner Olivia Freie Universität Berlin- European Integration Germany olivia.gippner@fu-berlin.de

Gregor Jan Institute of Environmental Science and Research Limited New Zealand jan.gregor@esr.cri.nz

Hemstock Sarah USP Suva Fiji sarah.hemstock@usp.ac.fj

Ikhlef Khalissa 

 UNESCO Italy k.ikhlef@unesco.org

Kaluwin Chalapan UPNG - University of Papua New Guinea Papua New Guinea ckaluwin@gmail.com

Klepp Silja University of Bremen Germany klepp@uni-bremen.de

Kraft Dietmar
Forschungszentrum Jülich GmbHNachhaltigkeit 

Nationale Kontaktstelle Umwelt
Germany d.kraft@fz-juelich.de

Lamarche Geoffroy National Institute of Water and Atmospheric Research Australia/New Zealand Geoffroy.Lamarche@niwa.co.nz

Lattimore Jane LCR New Zealand lattimorej@landcareresearch.co.nz

Latu Faainuseiamalie NUS Samoa f.latu@nus.edu.ws

Manez Costa Maria CSC, Germany Germany maria.manez@gkss.de

Mangeas Morgan IRD/Head of ESPACE Unit France morgan.mangeas@ird.fr

Marini Jean-Francois IRD Noumea France jean-francois.marini@ird.fr

Mösinger Anke ZMT Germany anke.moesinger@zmt-bremen.de

Nagoff Julinda VKS Vanuatu julzlenza@gmail.com

Popova Albena University of Sofia Bulgaria albena_krasimirova@abv.bg

Rougier Jean-Emmanuel LISODE France jean-emmanuel.rougier@lisode.com

Saggar Surinder LCR New Zealand saggars@landcareresearch.co.nz

Saifaleupolu Sapa Samoa s_saifaleupolu@yahoo.com.au

Veitayaki Joeli USP Fiji joeli.veitayaki@usp.ac.fj

White Ian ANU Australia ian.white@anu.edu.au

Wolf Alex BORDA Bremen Germany wolf@borda.de

Yu Dapeng Loughborough University UK D.Yu2@lboro.ac.uk

Vanualailai Jito USP Fiji jito.vanualailai@usp.ac.fj
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